

Our Ref: IEM(SB)23-24/111

1 September 2023

## TO ALL IEM (SOUTHERN BRANCH) MEMBERS

## THE 2023 ANNUAL DINNER & AWARDS NIGHT OF THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA (SOUTHERN BRANCH) AT HOLIDAY VILLA JOHOR BAHRU

We are pleased to inform you that the 2023 Annual Dinner & Awards Night of The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (Southern Branch) will be held as follows:

Date & Time : 28-October-2023 (Saturday) – 7.30 p.m.

Venue : Holiday Villa Johor Bahru.

On behalf of the organizing committee of the IEM (Southern Branch), it is our pleasure to welcome your prestigious organization to purchase tickets/dinner tables for your staff and guests to attend this function. This function will also provide a great opportunity to interact with fellow members, engineers and other professionals.

Dinner tables are available at the cost of RM 2,300/= per table (or RM 250/= per pax). Kindly contact IEM (Southern Branch) office at (Tel. 07-3319705) to confirm on the availability of table/tickets before making a payment.

Reservation will be on a first-come-first-serve basis. Kindly return the reply slip to the branch office before 6<sup>th</sup> October 2023.

Thank you and we look forward to meeting you during the annual dinner soon.

Yours sincerely,

Ir. Elaine Liew Shu Fang

Hon. Secretary

**IEM (Southern Branch)** 

## THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Tel: +607-331 9705 Fax: +607-336 3406 Email: iemsouthern@gmail.com Website: www.iemsb.org.my

REPLY SLIP									
To:	IEM (So	uthern B	ranch)	(Office Use Table No.:				I	
l wi	ish to at	tend the	2023 Annual Dinner & Awards	s Nigl	ht of IEN	Л (South	ern Branch).	Please rese	rve the
foll	owing fo	r me.							
Table(s) * 1 Table = 10 seats									
a)		Ordinai RM2, 3	ry Dinner Table Only 00.00	b)			ngle Seat Only //250.00		
Plea	ase tick (	( <b>√)</b> appro	priate boxes.						
Name			:						
Membership No									
Company's Name			:						
Contact Person			:						
Address			:						
Tel/HP No			: Fax No :						
E-mail Address			:						
Payment cheque No./Cash			:				RM		
Signature/ Company Stamp			:				Date :		

## Note:

Kindly return the Reply Slip to the IEM (SB) office before <u>6<sup>th</sup> October 2023</u> together with cheque payable to <u>The Institution of Engineers</u>, <u>Malaysia (Southern Branch)</u>. Alternatively, you could bank-in directly into the <u>Institution's CIMB Bank Current Account</u>: 80-0616890-9 and facsimile both the Bank-in and Reply Slips to the Institution.